
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2653
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2004
UNFAIR SELECTION OF WRESTLERS FOR ATHENS OLYMPICS
Harsha Kumar Shri G.V.

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received Court notice on the unfair selection of Wrestlers for the forthcoming Athens Olympics;

(b) if so, the details and facts thereof; and

(c) the action being taken by the Government to correct the selection procedure?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF NON RESIDENT INDIANS AFFAIRS (SHRI JAGDISH
TYTLER)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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